From,

Registered Post

Registrar General, High Court of Judicature, At Allahabad.

To.

The Joint Secretary, Appointment Section-4, Government of U.P., Lucknow.

107 | 8 /IV-3068Admin(A-1) Dated: 11.08.2023 ' 2023. No. Inclusion of LL.M. qualification in the service records of Smt. Sapna Tripathi-I, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hardoi.

Sir. With reference to aforesaid subject, I am directed to send herewith the copy of letter dated 13.05.2023 of Smt. Sapna Tripathi-I, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hardoi. Aforesaid, along with the attested copies of Mark-sheets and Degree of LL.M. Qualification (received online) as well as attested copy of form of U.P. Nyayik Sewa for inclusion of LL.M. Degree in her service records and request you kindly to obtain the necessary orders of the Government in the instant matter, under intimation to this Court, at an early date.

Enclosures:

1.Copy of letter dated 13.05.2023 of Smt. Sapna Tripathi-I.

2.Attested copies of Degree & Mark-sheets of LL.M (received online).

3.Attested copy of form of U.P. Nyayik Sewa.

Yours faithfully SKJardus

Joint Registrar (Admin Misc.)

'For Registrar General'

Registered Post

No.

/IV-3068/Admin(A-1) Dated:

' 2023.

> Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Smt. Sapna Tripathi-I, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hardoi.

> Registrar (Admin Misc.) Joint 'For Registrar General'